Product Change Notification - JAON-29XMKR530

02 Oct 2017 Date:

Product Category: Ethernet Controllers

Notification subject: End of Life (EOL) of LAN89730AMR-A catalog part number (CPN).

PCN Status: Notification text:

End of Life (EOL) notification

Microchip Parts Affected:

Please open the attachments found in the attachments field below labeled as

PCN_#_Affected_CPN.

NOTE: For your convenience Microchip includes identical files in two formats (.pdf and .xls).

Description of EOL:

The LAN89730AMR-A catalog part number (CPN) will be moving to End of Life (EOL) status effective today. This catalog part number will no longer be offered after October 2, 2017. Please review the attached parts affected list for details about replacement parts if applicable.

Reason for EOL:

No longer have manufacturing support for the CPN listed in the attachment.

Estimated Effective Date:

October 2, 2017

Revision History:

October 2, 2017: Issued this EOL notification.

Attachment(s): PCN_JAON-29XMKR530_Affected CPN.pdf

PCN JAON-29XMKR530 Affected CPN.xls

Please contact your local Microchip sales office with questions or concerns regarding this notification.

Terms and Conditions:

If you wish to change your product/process change notification (PCN) profile please log on to our website at http://www.microchip.com/PCN sign into myMICROCHIP to open the myMICROCHIP home page, then select a profile option from the left navigation bar.

To opt out of future offer or information emails (other than product change notification emails), click here to go to microchipDIRECT and login, then click on the "My account" link, click on "Update profile" and un-check the box that states "Future offers or information about Microchip's products or services."

JAON-29XMKR530 - End of Life (EOL) of LAN89730AMR-A catalog part number (CPN).

Affected Catalog Part Numbers (CPN)

PCN_JAON-29XMKR530		
EOL Catalog Part Number (CPN)	Recommended Replacement	Notes about Alternate Replacement
LAN89730AMR-A LAN89730AMR-A	LAN89730AMR-A-V03	Direct drop in replacement
		Contact Your Local Sales Office